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Welcome

DePuy Synthes would like to welcome you to the Nordic
Advanced LPS Knee Revision Instructional Course in
Hamburg.

This Nordic Instructional Course is an advanced course
focusing on oncology knee procedures and advanced knee
revision cases with LPS, Tc3 and SRom Noiles including
didactics, case discussions and a full day dedicated to
anatomic lab work. The practical sessions will focus on the
surgical technique needed to safely implant the DePuy
Synthes Revision portfolio.

Hotel and Course Dinner:
Hotel Poppenbutteler Hof
Poppenbiitteler Weg 236, Norderstedt-Hamburg

Course Location:
Johnson & Johnson Institute
Hummelsbiitteler Steindamm 71, Norderstedt-Hamburg

Case Presentation:
Please bring a suitable and challenging Knee Revision case
to present at the course.

We hope you will have a useful and valuable course.

Mia Lindroth

Professional Education Manager
DePuy Synthes Nordic

M. +46 703 34 16 68
mlindrot@its.jnj.com

Faculty:

Dr. Roberto Velez
Hospital Universitari Vall d'Hebron
Barcelona, Spain

Dr. Peter Prodinger
Klinikum rechts der Isar - TUM
Munich, Germany



Day 1

J & J Institute

May 8, 2019

14:00-14:10

14:10-14:25

14:25-14:45

15:45-15:05

15:05-15:35

15:35-15:55

15:55-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:15

17:15-18:00

18:00

19:45

Welcome J&J Institute & COFFEE

What kind of Incision?

Distal Femur Indications and Treatment
Balancing a Revision Knee

DePuy Synthes Knee Revision portfolio,
technique guides TC3 HP, S-ROM, LPS and
LPS Product Specifications

COFFEE

Treatment of massive bone loss in knee revision

arthroplasty

Gastro Flap Technique

Video with Dr F. Dalury “Tumor Prothesis - Mega
Prothesis”

Oncology Case Study and discussion

Case Presentations

Closing and transfer to hotel

COURSE DINNER
HOTEL POPPENBUTTELER HOF

Susanne Pedersen

Dr R Velez

Dr R Velez

Dr P Prodinger

Niels Boje Falk

Dr P Prodinger

Dr R Velez

Dr R Velez

Dr R Velez /

Dr P Prodinger

Delegates




Day 2 J & J Institute May 9, 2019

07:45 Meet in hotel reception for transfer to J&J Institute

08:15-09:00 Demo Surgery (Distal Femur+TC3/Proximal Tibia) Dr R Velez /
Dr P Prodinger

09:00-12:30  Surgery Round 1 Delegates

12:30-13:30 LUNCH and COFFEE

13:30-16:15 Surgery Round 2 Delegates

16:15-16:45 Course Summary and closure Dr R Velez /
Dr P Prodinger

16:45 Transfer to airport All




