



Program | May 8-9, 2019

# Nordic Advanced LPS Knee Revision Instructional Course

Johnson & Johnson Institute  
Hamburg, Germany

# Welcome

DePuy Synthes would like to welcome you to the Nordic Advanced LPS Knee Revision Instructional Course in Hamburg.

This Nordic Instructional Course is an advanced course focusing on oncology knee procedures and advanced knee revision cases with LPS, Tc3 and SRom Noiles including didactics, case discussions and a full day dedicated to anatomic lab work. The practical sessions will focus on the surgical technique needed to safely implant the DePuy Synthes Revision portfolio.

**Hotel and Course Dinner:**

Hotel Poppenbütteler Hof  
Poppenbütteler Weg 236, Norderstedt-Hamburg

**Course Location:**

Johnson & Johnson Institute  
Hummelsbütteler Steindamm 71, Norderstedt-Hamburg

**Case Presentation:**

Please bring a suitable and challenging Knee Revision case to present at the course.

We hope you will have a useful and valuable course.

**Mia Lindroth**

Professional Education Manager  
DePuy Synthes Nordic  
M. +46 703 34 16 68  
mlindrot@its.jnj.com

**Faculty:**

**Dr. Roberto Velez**

Hospital Universitari Vall d'Hebron  
Barcelona, Spain

**Dr. Peter Prodinger**

Klinikum rechts der Isar - TUM  
Munich, Germany

<b>Day 1</b>	<b>J &amp; J Institute</b>	<b>May 8, 2019</b>
<b>14:00-14:10</b>	Welcome J&J Institute & COFFEE	Susanne Pedersen
<b>14:10-14:25</b>	What kind of Incision?	Dr R Velez
<b>14:25-14:45</b>	Distal Femur Indications and Treatment	Dr R Velez
<b>15:45-15:05</b>	Balancing a Revision Knee	Dr P Prodinger
<b>15:05-15:35</b>	DePuy Synthes Knee Revision portfolio, technique guides TC3 HP, S-ROM, LPS and LPS Product Specifications	Niels Boje Falk
<b>15:35-15:55</b>	<b>COFFEE</b>	
<b>15:55-16:15</b>	Treatment of massive bone loss in knee revision arthroplasty	Dr P Prodinger
<b>16:15-16:30</b>	Gastro Flap Technique	Dr R Velez
<b>16:30-16:45</b>	Video with Dr F. Dalury "Tumor Prothesis - Mega Prothesis"	Dr R Velez
<b>16:45-17:15</b>	Oncology Case Study and discussion	Dr R Velez / Dr P Prodinger
<b>17:15-18:00</b>	Case Presentations	Delegates
<b>18:00</b>	Closing and transfer to hotel	
<b>19:45</b>	<b>COURSE DINNER</b> <b>HOTEL POPPENBUTTELER HOF</b>	

<b>Day 2</b>	<b>J &amp; J Institute</b>	<b>May 9, 2019</b>
<b>07:45</b>	Meet in hotel reception for transfer to J&J Institute	
<b>08:15-09:00</b>	Demo Surgery (Distal Femur+TC3/Proximal Tibia)	Dr R Velez / Dr P Prodinger
<b>09:00-12:30</b>	Surgery Round 1	Delegates
<b>12:30-13:30</b>	<b>LUNCH and COFFEE</b>	
<b>13:30-16:15</b>	Surgery Round 2	Delegates
<b>16:15-16:45</b>	Course Summary and closure	Dr R Velez / Dr P Prodinger
<b>16:45</b>	Transfer to airport	All